June 19th, 2019
Four Seasons Hotel, Beijing

08.15

08.50

08.55

09.00

09.15

09.35

09.55

10.00

10.20

10.30

10.50

11.10

11.30

11.50

12.10

12.25

Registration & Morning Tea
Opening Address from the Chairman

Opening Remark

Invest in Africa

Opening Speech from Embassy of Ethiopia in China
Teshome Toga Chanaka, Ambassador

Mauritius: Bridge to Africa
Yian Thac Tsang Yan Sung, General Manager
ABC Global Management Services Ltd.,

Invest in Europe

Invest in Germany

German Investment Control on Chinese Outbound Investments
Nikolaus Von Jacobs, Partner

McDermott Will & Emery

Insurance Solution to Facilitate Investment into Europe/Germany - Insuring
Your Transaction-Related Risks

Stephan Kuntner, Head of China Division

Duncan Jia, China Representative

Funk Group

Invest in Switzerland

The Invest Environment in Switzerland

Connie Way, Senior Investment Promotion Officer China
Embassy of Switzerland in China

From China to Switzerland - Legal Considerations for Foreign Investments
Pascal Hubli, Partner

Tarek Houdrouge, Partner

Grégoire Wuest, Partner

Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd

High-tech, Low Cost, More Quality of Life - How Schaffhausen Became
Switzerland's FDI Success Story

Marco Jaggi, CEO

Generis

Invest in Italy

M&A in Italy

Hermes Pazzaglini, Partner
Carlo Geremia, Salary Partner
NCTM

Invest in APAC

Legal Developments for Investment into Australians and PNG Resource and
Infrastructure Projects

John Mollard, Partner

Dentons

Investing into South East Asia and Singapore as the Regional Gateway
Josephine Koh, Partner
Dentons Rodyk & Davidson LLP

Technical Topic

Invest in US -- Export Controls Introduction
Helen Su, Partner

Alston &Bird

The Experience Sharing - Corporate Due Diligence
Steven Shi, Director
BERKELEY RESEARCH GROUP

Intelligent Tools to Help Prevent and Control Overseas Investment Risk
Teresa Chen, Senior Content Editor
Wolters Kluwer China Law & Reference

Networking
Remarks from the Chair and End of Morning Summit

13.25

13.30

13.50

1410

14.30

15.00

15.20

15.30

15.50

16.05

16.25

16.45

17.05

17:15

17.30

Agenda

Opening Address from the Chairman

Technical & Compliance Topic

How International Investors Can Exit their China Operations/Investments
Without Breaking the Bank

Liza Mark, Partner

Haynes and Boone LLP

ECONOMIC SANCTION

--New Arsenal in Sino-US Trade War
Gary Gao, Partner

Zhonglun Law Firm

Managing Overseas Investment Compliance Risks - Guidelines and Best
Practices

Vivian Wu, Senior Counsel

Baker McKenzie FenXun

Invest in North America & Latin America

Cross-border Investing into Latin America: Challenges and Opportunities
Jonathan Kellner, Partner

Chen Li, Partner

Shearman & Sterling

Addressing Critical Challenges of Integration in Acquiring Foreign Companies in

US & Canada Market
lan Liao, Partner
CKR LAW

Invest in Middle East

Invest in Bahrain, Gateway to GCC Market

Jiang Yun, Reginal Director PR China

Bahrain Economic Development Board/ Embassy of Bahrain in China

Legal & M&A Session

Winning Strategies for Resolving Africa-Related Commercial Disputes
Jacob Grierson, Partner

McDermott Will & Emery

Analysis and Prospect of Cross-Border M&A in 2019
James Chen, Director
InterChina Consluting

Project Matching & Sharing

Why Cyprus - Cyprus Investment Opportunities
Amanda Zhang, General Manager

Aristo Developer

Investment in St Kitts-Nevis

-- Hotel Project Matching

Kyo Hu, General Manager, Shanghai Office
Galaxy

Invest in Ireland
Wen Chenhui, Founding Partner
Prime Value Capital Management

Invest in Cyprus - Property Project Matching
Lily Song, China General Manager
Fox Smart Estate Agency

Closing Speech

The Malaysia, Gateway to ASEAN - Legal Aspect
Addy Herg, Partner

Skrine

Closing Remarks from the Chair and End of Summit



