## June 19th, 2019 Four Seasons Hotel, Beijing

08.15	Registration & Morning Tea	13.25	Opening Address from the Chairman
08.50	Opening Address from the Chairman		
08.55	Opening Remark Invest in Africa Opening Speech from Embassy of Ethiopia in China Teshome Toga Chanaka, Ambassador	13.30	Technical & Compliance Topic  How International Investors Can Exit their China Operations/Investments  Without Breaking the Bank  Liza Mark, Partner  Haynes and Boone LLP
09.00	Mauritius: Bridge to Africa Yian Thac Tsang Yan Sung, General Manager ABC Global Management Services Ltd.,	13.50	ECONOMIC SANCTIONNew Arsenal in Sino-US Trade War Gary Gao, Partner Zhonglun Law Firm
	Invest in Europe Invest in Germany		
09.15	German Investment Control on Chinese Outbound Investments Nikolaus Von Jacobs, Partner McDermott Will & Emery	14.10	Managing Overseas Investment Compliance Risks - Guidelines and Best Practices Vivian Wu, Senior Counsel Baker McKenzie FenXun
09.35	Insurance Solution to Facilitate Investment into Europe/Germany – Insuring Your Transaction-Related Risks		Invest in North America & Latin America
	Stephan Kuntner, Head of China Division Duncan Jia, China Representative Funk Group	14.30	Cross-border Investing into Latin America: Challenges and Opportunities Jonathan Kellner, Partner Chen Li, Partner Shearman & Sterling
09.55	Invest in Switzerland The Invest Environment in Switzerland Connie Way, Senior Investment Promotion Officer China Embassy of Switzerland in China	15.00	Addressing Critical Challenges of Integration in Acquiring Foreign Companies in US & Canada Market Ian Liao, Partner
10.00	From China to Switzerland – Legal Considerations for Foreign Investments Pascal Hubli, Partner		CKR LAW
	Tarek Houdrouge, Partner Grégoire Wuest, Partner Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd	15.20	Invest in Middle East Invest in Bahrain, Gateway to GCC Market Jiang Yun, Reginal Director PR China Bahrain Economic Development Board/ Embassy of Bahrain in China
10.20	High-tech, Low Cost, More Quality of Life – How Schaffhausen Became Switzerland's FDI Success Story Marco Jaggi, CEO Generis	15.30	Legal & M&A Session Winning Strategies for Resolving Africa-Related Commercial Disputes Jacob Grierson, Partner McDermott Will & Emery
10.30	Invest in Italy M&A in Italy Hermes Pazzaglini, Partner Carlo Geremia, Salary Partner NCTM	15.50	Analysis and Prospect of Cross-Border M&A in 2019 James Chen, Director InterChina Consluting
10.50	Invest in APAC Legal Developments for Investment into Australians and PNG Resource and Infrastructure Projects John Mollard, Partner Dentons	16.05	Project Matching & Sharing Why Cyprus – Cyprus Investment Opportunities Amanda Zhang, General Manager Aristo Developer
11.10	Investing into South East Asia and Singapore as the Regional Gateway Josephine Koh, Partner Dentons Rodyk & Davidson LLP	16.25	Investment in St Kitts-Nevis Hotel Project Matching Kyo Hu, General Manager, Shanghai Office Galaxy
11.30	Technical Topic Invest in US Export Controls Introduction Helen Su, Partner Alston & Bird	16.45	Invest in Ireland Wen Chenhui, Founding Partner Prime Value Capital Management
11.50	The Experience Sharing – Corporate Due Diligence Steven Shi, Director BERKELEY RESEARCH GROUP	17.05	Invest in Cyprus – Property Project Matching Lily Song, China General Manager Fox Smart Estate Agency
12.10	Intelligent Tools to Help Prevent and Control Overseas Investment Risk Teresa Chen, Senior Content Editor Wolters Kluwer China Law & Reference	17:15	Closing Speech The Malaysia, Gateway to ASEAN – Legal Aspect Addy Herg, Partner Skrine
12.25	Networking Remarks from the Chair and End of Morning Summit	17.30	Closing Remarks from the Chair and End of Summit